Michelle Stroescu

Exhibitions:
Local

El Corazon

The Next Show
Art Con 8

Made In America

Conversations

Wit and Wisdom

Color Crash
hART Attack

Cedars Open Studio Tours
Once Upon a Time

Ghost Story
Tapestry
Her Story
Deliniation
Surfacing

Under The Influence: Dallas
Awakening of the Heart
Grand Opening Show

Out of the Loop

Under the Influence: Nature

Out of the Loop

FYI freeing your inspiration
Live and Active Culture
Hypnogogia (Dream State)

Artopia

Lost and Found

Resurrection

Totally Artcentric
Betty Page Extravaganza

Here | Am
Wearable Art

Red Hot Erotica

Metamorphosis

Heaven and Hell

Solo
duet. 2 women

Professional / Honors:

Honorarium Selection Large Scale Purchase, Baylor Scott-White Hospital , Waxahachie, TX 2014

UTSouthwestern

The Bathhouse

The Small Gallery
Riverfront Dallas

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Art Hotel Gallery

Suzana Gordon Design Studio
Art Hotel Gallery

500X

Suzana Gordon Design Studio
The Cedars Art Gallery
Upper Room Gallery
Cedars Art Gallery
Watertower Theater

The Cedars Art Gallery
Water Tower Theater
Sacred Pause Studio
Marathon Village

Parthenon Gallery
Marathon Village

Café Elliston

The Cannery

Bethlehem Center
Marathon Village
Christopher’s

Blue Sky Court

The Emperor's New Clothes
Windows on the Cumberland
The Emperor's New Clothes
Faison’s

Kingsport Fine Arts Center

www.modernmuse.net 214/534/4557

Group
Juried
Invitational
Group/charity
Invitational
Invitational
Juried
Juried
Juried/Curator
Invitational
Invitational
Invitational
Solo
Juried
Group
Solo
Invitational
Invitational
Invitational
Invitational
Invitational
Invitational
Group
Group
Invitational
Group
Group
Group
Juried
Invitational
Solo
Group
Group
Solo
Group
Solo
Group

Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Dallas, TX
Addison, TX
Dallas, TX
Addison, TX
Dallas, TX
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Atlanta, GA
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN
Nashville, TN

2015
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2001
1998
1997
1997
1996
1996
1994
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1988

Kingsport, TN 1987

Art Workshop Developer/Facilitator for Wesley Rankin CC Summer Program, Dallas TX 2013
2" Place Winner Colourlovers.com International Design Contest for Leatrice Eiseman’s Pantone Color
Specialist Seminar, Los Angeles 2012
Board of Directors: Fashion Design Program, EI Centro Community College, Dallas, TX 2008/2009

Adjunct Faculty: Color Theory, El Centro Community College, Dallas,TX 2009-2013
Board of Directors: Fashion Design Program, Art Institute, Dallas, TX 2005/2006

VP, Product Development and Design: Jupiter Sportswear, Inc., Dallas, TX 1991-2007
DIFFA “Love” Collection: Selected Designer/Artist of patron’s party invitation, Dallas, TX 2004
U.S. Figure Skating Championships: Designer/Artist for Event Programs & Competitor’s Party Poster,

Dallas,TX 2003



Education:
M.A.T., East Tennessee State University, 1987 B.F.A., East Tennessee State University, 1983



