## Michelle Stroescu

## www.modernmuse.net 214/534/4557

Exh	ib	iti	on	s:

LAIIIDIUUIIS.				
Local	UTSouthwestern	Group	•	2015
El Corazon	The Bathhouse	Juried	Dallas, TX	2013
The Next Show	The Small Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2013
Art Con 8	Riverfront Dallas	Group/charity	Dallas, TX	2012
Made In America	Art Hotel Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2012
Conversations	Art Hotel Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2012
Wit and Wisdom	Art Hotel Gallery	Juried	Dallas, TX	2012
Color Crash	Art Hotel Gallery	Juried	Dallas, TX	2012
h'ART Attack	Art Hotel Gallery	Juried/Curator	Dallas, TX	2012
Cedars Open Studio Tours	Art Hotel Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2011
Once Upon a Time	Art Hotel Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2011
Ghost Story	Art Hotel Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2011
Tapestry	Suzana Gordon Design Studio	Solo	Dallas, TX	2010
Her Story	Art Hotel Gallery	Juried	Dallas, TX	2009
Deliniation	500X	Group	Dallas, TX	2009
Surfacing	Suzana Gordon Design Studio	Solo	Dallas, TX	2009
Under The Influence: Dallas	The Cedars Art Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2008
Awakening of the Heart	Upper Room Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2008
Grand Opening Show	Cedars Art Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2007
Out of the Loop	Watertower Theater	Invitational	Addison, TX	2007
Under the Influence: Nature	The Cedars Art Gallery	Invitational	Dallas, TX	2007
Out of the Loop	Water Tower Theater	Invitational	Addison, TX	2006
FYI freeing your inspiration	Sacred Pause Studio	Group	Dallas, TX	2001
Live and Active Culture	Marathon Village	Group	Nashville, TN	1998
Hypnogogia (Dream State)	Parthenon Gallery	Invitational	Nashville, TN	1997
Artopia	Marathon Village	Group	Nashville, TN	1997
Lost and Found	Café Elliston	Group	Nashville, TN	1996
Resurrection	The Cannery	Group	Nashville, TN	1996
Totally Artcentric	Bethlehem Center	Juried	Nashville, TN	1994
Betty Page Extravaganza	Marathon Village	Invitational	Nashville, TN	1993
Here I Am	Christopher's	Solo	Atlanta, GA	1993
Wearable Art	Blue Sky Court	Group	Nashville, TN	1993
Red Hot Erotica	The Emperor's New Clothes	Group	Nashville, TN	1992
Metamorphosis	Windows on the Cumberland	Solo	Nashville, TN	1992
Heaven and Hell	The Emperor's New Clothes	Group	Nashville, TN	
Solo	Faison's	Solo	Nashville, TN	1988
duet: 2 women	Kingsport Fine Arts Center	Group	Kingsport, TN	1987

## **Professional / Honors:**

Honorarium Selection Large Scale Purchase, Baylor Scott-White Hospital, Waxahachie,TX 2014
Art Workshop Developer/Facilitator for Wesley Rankin CC Summer Program, Dallas TX 2013
2<sup>nd</sup> Place Winner Colourlovers.com International Design Contest for Leatrice Eiseman's Pantone Color Specialist Seminar, Los Angeles 2012

Board of Directors: Fashion Design Program, El Centro Community College, Dallas, TX 2008/2009
Adjunct Faculty: Color Theory, El Centro Community College, Dallas, TX 2009-2013
Board of Directors: Fashion Design Program, Art Institute, Dallas, TX 2005/2006
VP, Product Development and Design: Jupiter Sportswear, Inc., Dallas, TX 1991-2007
DIFFA "Love" Collection: Selected Designer/Artist of patron's party invitation, Dallas, TX 2004
U.S. Figure Skating Championships: Designer/Artist for Event Programs & Competitor's Party Poster, Dallas, TX 2003

## **Education:**

M.A.T., East Tennessee State University, 1987

B.F.A., East Tennessee State University, 1983